LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS AND TRAINING (POST) AGENCIES

Alaska

Bob Griffiths, Executive Director
Alaska Police Standards Council
PO Box 111200

Juneau, AK 99811-1200

(907) 465-5523
bob.griffiths@alaska.gov

Alabama

R Alan Benefield. Executive Director

Alabama Peace Officers Standards and Training
Commission

100 North Union St.

P.O. Box 300075

Montgomery, AL 36130

(334) 242-4045

alan benefield@apostc.alabama.gov

Arkansas

Jami Cook. Executive Director

Arkansas Law Enforcement Training Academy
PO Box 3106

East Camden. AR 71711

(870) 574-1810

Jjami.l.cook@arkansas.gov

Arizona

Jack G Lane, Acting Director

Arizona Peace Officer Standards and Training
2643 E University Drive

Phoenix, AZ 85034

(602) 774-9364

JackL@azpost.gov

California
Robert A Stresak, Director

California Commission on Peace Officer Standards and

Training

1601 Alhambra Blvd
Sacramento, CA 95816
(916) 227-2803
bob.stresak@post.ca.gov

Colorado

Cory Amend, Executive Director

Colorado Peace Officer Standards & Training Board
Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center

Denver, CO 80203

(720) 508-6721

cory.amend@coag.gov
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Connecticut

Thomas Flaherty, POST Director

Connecticut Police Officer Standards and Training Council
285 Preston Ave.

Meriden, CT 6430

(203) 238-6505

ThomasE.Flaherty@ct.gov

Dist. of Columbia

Laura Wagman, Director

District of Columbia Police Officers Standards and
Training Board

300 Indiana Avenue, NW, Room 6029
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 727-4772

laura.wagman(@de.gov

Delaware

Sean Moriarty, Director
Delaware State Police
P.O. Box 430

Dover. DE 19903

(302) 739-5911
sean.moriarty@state.de.us

Florida

Dean Register, Executive Director
Florida Department of Law Enforcement
PO BOX 1489

Professionalism & Training

Tallahassee, FLL 32302-1489

(850) 410-8611
deanregister@fdle.state.fl.us

Georgia

Ken Vance, Director

Georgia Peace Officers Standards and Training Council
PO Box 349

Clarkdale, GA 30111-0349

(770) 732-3996

Kvance@gapost.org

Georgia

Gary B Mitchell, Executive Director

Office of Federal Law Enforcement Training Accreditation
1131 Chapel Crossing Rd. TH 383B

Glynco, GA 31524

(912) 267-2586

gary.mitchelll@dhs.gov
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Guam

Dennis Santo Tomas, Executive Director
Guam Community College

PO Box 23069

Barrigada 96921

(671) 735-5550
dennis.santotomas(@guamce.edu

Hawaii

William Baldwin, Major
Honolulu Police Department
93-093 Waipahu Depot Road
Waipahu, HI 96797

(808) 723-8301
wbaldwin@honolulu.gov

Towa

Judy Bradshaw, Executive Director
lowa Law Enforcement Academy
PO Box 130

Johnston, [A 50131

(515) 242-5624
judy.bradshaw@iowa.gov

Idaho

Victor R McCraw, Executive Director
Idaho Peace Officer Standards & Training
700 South Stratford Dr.

Meridian, ID 83642

(208) 884-7251
victor.mecraw(@post.idaho.gov

Illinois

Brent Fischer, Executive Director

[llinois Law Enforcement Standards & Training Board
4500 S. 6th Street Road Room 173

Springfield, IL 62703

(217) 782-4540

Brent.Fischer@illinois.gov

Indiana

Rusty Kent Goodpaster. Director

Indiana Law Enforcement Training Board
PO Box 313

Plainfield, IN 46168

(317) 839-5191

rgoodpaster@ilea.in.gov
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Kansas

Gary Steed, Executive Director

Kansas Commission on Peace Officers Standards and
Training

1999 North Amidon Suite 350

Wichita, KS 67203

(316) 832-9906

gsteed@kscpost.org

Kentucky

John Bizzack, Director

Kentucky Department of Criminal Justice Training
521 Lancaster Rd. Funderburk Bldg.

Richmond, KY 40475-3137

(859) 622-6855

Jjohnw.bizzack@ky.gov

Louisiana

Jim Craft, Director

Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement and
Administration of Criminal Justice

602 North 5th St.

Baton Rouge, LA 70802

(225) 342-1500

Jim.craft@lcle.la.gov

Massachusetts

Daniel Zivkovich, Executive Director
Municipal Police Training Committee
6 Adams Street

Randolph, MA 2368

(781) 437-0301 Fax: (781)963-0235
daniel.zivkovich@massmail.state.ma.us

Maryland

William McMahon, Acting Director

Maryland Police & Correctional Training Commission
6852 Fourth St.

Sykesville, MD 21784

(410) 875-3600

wjmemahon(@dpscs.state.md.us

Maine

John B. Rogers. POST Director
Maine Criminal Justice Academy
15 Oak Grove Road

Vassalboro, ME 4989

(207) 877-8011
Jjohn.rogers(@maine.gov
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Michigan

David L Harvey, Executive Director

Michigan Commission on Law Enforcement Standards
106 W Allegan Suite 600

Lansing, MI 48909

(517) 322-5610

harveyd2@michigan.gov

Minnesota

Nathan Gove, Director

Minnesota Board of Peace Officer Standards & Training
1600 University Ave,

Suite 200

St. Paul, MN 55104-3825

(651) 643-3060

nathan.gove(@state.mn.us

Missouri

Ron Mullihan, Chief, Accreditation Programs
United States Army Military Police School
401 MANSCEN Loop

Building 3203, Suite 1259

Fort Leonard Wood, MO 65473

(573) 563-8144

ray.r.mullihan.civ@mail.mil

Missouri

Jeremy Spratt, Director

Missouri Peace Officer Standards and Training
P.O. Box 749

lefferson City, MO 65102-0749

(573) 526-2765

jeremy.sprati@dps.mo.gov

Mississippi

Robert Davis, Director

Mississippi Board on Law Enforcement Officer Standards
and Training

1025 Northpark Drive

Ridgeland, MS 39157

(601)977-3774 Fax: (601)977-3773

rdavisi@dps.ms.gov

Montana

Perry Johnson, Executive Director

Montana Peace Officers Standards and Training Council
2260 Sierra Road East

Helena, MT 59602

(406) 444-9976

pjohnson@mt.gov

North Carolina

Steven G. Combs, Director

North Carolina Criminal Justice Education & Training
Standards Commission

1700 Tryon Park Drive

Raleigh, NC 27610

(919) 779-8203

scombs@ncdoj.gov

North Dakota

Duane Stanley, Executive Secretary

North Dakota Peace Officer Standards and Training Board
PO Box 1054

Bismarck, ND 58502

(701) 328-5516 Fax: 701-328-5510

ds417@nd.gov

Nebraska

William Muldoon, Executive Director
Nebraska Law Enforcement Training Center
3600 North Academy Road

Grand Island, NE 68801

(308) 385-6030
william.muldoon@nebraska.gov

New Hampshire

Donald L Vittum, Director

New Hampshire Police Standards & Training Council
17 Institute Dr.

Concord, NH 3301

(603)271-2133

dvittum(@pstc.state.nh,us

New Jersey

Lawrence ] Evans, Acting Administrator
New Jersey Police Training Commission
25 Market St

Trenton, NI 8625

(609) 984-0960

evansl@njdcj.org

New Mexico

Brian Coss, Deputy Director

New Mexico Law Enforcement Academy
4491 Cerrillos Road

Santa Fe. NM 87507

(505) 690-4725

briand.coss@state.nm.us
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Nevada

Mike Sherlock, Executive Director
Nevada Post

5587 Wa Pai Shone Ave.

Carson City, NV 89701

(775) 687-3318
msherlock@post.state.nv.us

New York

Michael Wood, Deputy Commissioner Office of Public
Safety

New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services
Alfred E Smith Building

80 South Swan St

Albany, NY 12203

(518) 457-2666

michael.wood@dcjs.ny.gov

Ohio

Mary Davis, Executive Director

Ohio Peace Officer Training Commission/Academy
1650 St. Rt. 56 SW

London. OH 43140

(740) 845-2700
mary.davis@ohioattorneygeneral. gov

Oklahoma

Steven H Emmons

Council on Law Enforcement Education & Training
2401 Egypt Road

Ada, OK 74820

(405) 239-5151 Fax: (405) 239-5181
steve.emmons(@clect.state.ok.us

Oregon

Eriks J Gabliks, Director

Oregon Department of Public Safety Standards and
Training

4190 Aumsville Highway SE

Salem, OR 97317

(503) 378-2332

eriks.gabliks@state.or.us

Pennsylvania

Adam Kisthardt, Executive Director
Pennsylvania State Police | MPOETC
8002 Bretz Drive

Harrisburg, PA 17112

(717) 346-7750

akisthardt@pa.gov
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Rhode Island

Scott N. Raynes, Sergeant
Rhode Island State Police
311 Danielson Pike

North Scituate, R1 2857
(401) 444-1000
scott.raynes@risp.dps.ri.gov

South Carolina

Hubert F Harrell, Director

South Carolina Criminal Justice Academy
5400 Broad River Road

Columbia, SC 29212

(803) 896-7779

hfharrell@sccja.sc.gov

South Dakota

Scott Rechtenbaugh, Training Administrator

South Dakota Law Enforcement Officers' Standards and
Training

1302 East Hwy. 14 Suite 5

Pierre, SD 57501-8505

(605) 773-3584

scott.rechtenbaugh(@state.sd.us

Tennessee

Brian Edward Grisham, Director

Tennessee Law Enforcement Training Academy
3025 Lebanon Pike

Nashville, TN 37214

(615) 741-4448

brian.grisham@tn.gov

Texas

Kim Vickers, Executive Director

Texas Commission on Law Enforcement
6330 East Hwy 290

Suite 200

Austin, TX 78723

(512) 936-7712
kim.vickers@tcole.texas.gov

Utah

Scott Stephenson, Director

Utah Peace Officers Standards & Training
410 West 9800 South

Sandy, UT 84070

(801) 256-2322 Fax: (801) 256-0600
sstephen@utah.gov
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Virginia

Teresa P Gooch, .

Virginia Dept. of Criminal Justice Services
1100 Bank Street 12th floor

Richmond. VA 23219

(804)786-8730
teresa.gooch@dcjs.virginia.gov

Vermont

Richard B Gauthier, Director

Vermont Criminal Justice Training Council
317 Academy Road

Pittsford, VT 5763

(802) 483-2738 Fax: 802-483-2343
richard.gauthier@vermont.gov

Washington

Sue Rahr, Director

Washington State Criminal Justice Training Commission
19010 Ist Ave. South

Burien. WA 98148

(206) 835-7372

srahri@cijtc.state. wa.us

Wisconsin

Tony Barthuly, Executive Director

Wisconsin Department of Justice Training and Standards
Bureau

P.O. Box 7070

17 W. Main Street

Madison, WI 53707

(608) 266-9606 Fax: (608) 266-7869
barthulyja@doj.state.wi.us

West Virginia

Chuck Sadler. Coordinator

West Virginia Division of Justice and Community Services
1204 Kanawha Boulevard East

Charleston, WV 25301

(304) 558-8814

charles.a.sadler@wv.gov

Wyoming

Len DeClercq, Director

Wyoming Peace Officer and Training Commission
1710 Pacific Ave,

Cheyenne, WY 82002

(307) 777-6619

Len.declercql@wyo.gov



